

Ref. No. : TIAS/SGRC/2022-23/ \_\_\_\_\_

Date: 09.01.2023

## STUDENTS GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

## **MEETING NOTICE**

Director, TIAS

Dr. Chaitali Bhattacharya, Nodal Officer-GRC; In-Charge, Student Welfare Dean – Academics/ Coordinator, TIAS Dr. H.L. Nagaraj Murthy, Psychologist, SGRC and Visiting Ms. Keenika Arora, Professional Students Councilor and Member Secretary, SGRC Md. Hasib, Psychiatrist, SGRC and Outside Faculty, AIRSR Mr. Vikram Singh, Admin Officer HoD, MBA,TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Shift) HoD, BBA,TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Shift) HoD, BA(JMC),TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Shift) HoD, BCA,TIAS for Elected Student Representatives (1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> Shift)

## Subject: SGRC meeting to be held on 14.01.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

It has been decided that the meeting of Students Grievance Redressal Committee with all members are required to be available for scheduled meeting of the SGRC on 14.01.2023(Saturday) at 11:00 AM in the Board Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, TIAS. All concerned are requested to kindly make themselves available for smooth conduct of the SGRC meeting. Member Secretary SGRC is required to make all files available for the smooth conduct of meeting.

Please confirm your participation in the process by telephone.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Member Secretary, SGRC Professional Studients Councilor Faculty-MBA

Dr. Chaitali Bhattacharya, Nodal Officer, SGRC